502060044 09/13/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christian Dahlqvist	09/10/2012
Christian Gustafsson	09/07/2012
Henrik Persson	09/07/2012
Jan Ryzak	09/07/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AXIS AB
Street Address:	Emdalvagen 14
City:	Lund
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	223 69

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29432104

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 2155686499

 Phone:
 215-568-6400

 Email:
 dmarkee@vklaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: VOLPE AND KOENIG, P.C.

Address Line 1: UNITED PLAZA

Address Line 2: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AXIS-PT099 /DMM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Randolph J. Huis

PATENT

REEL: 028955 FRAME: 0392

H \$40.00 Z943Z1

Total Attachments: 5

source=SignedAssignment#page1.tif source=SignedAssignment#page2.tif source=SignedAssignment#page3.tif source=SignedAssignment#page4.tif source=SignedAssignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028955 FRAME: 0393

ASSIGNMENT

Christian Dahlqvist, residing at Sassarpsvägen 4, 240 33 Löberöd, Sweden, a citizen of Sweden; Christian Gustafsson, residing at Cellogatan 7, 271 92 Ystad, Sweden, a citizen of Sweden; Henrik Persson, residing at Clemenstorget 10 C, 222 21 Lund, Sweden, a citizen of Sweden; and Jan Ryzak, residing at Simrishamnsgatan 3 B, 214 23 Malmö, Sweden, a citizen of Sweden; (hereafter jointly and severally referred to as the undersigned), are the inventors of

SURVEILLANCE CAMERA

for which the undersigned have executed an application for United States Letters Patent, U.S. Patent Application No. 29/432,104 , filed September 13 , 2012.

The undersigned hereby authorize assignee or assignee's representative to insert the Application Number and the filing date of this application if they are unknown at the time of execution of this assignment.

AXIS AB, a Swedish company, having a principal place of business at Emdalvägen 14, 223 69 Lund, Sweden, (hereafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the application for United States Letters Patent entitled as above, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice

1 of 5

2048812-1

of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The undersigned warrant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

EXECUTED under seal on the	his 10 day of September, 2012
at <u>Lund, Swedeh</u> (Place)	
\/	
Witness:	
	<u>Abraton Dahlavot</u> (L.S.) Christian Dahlqvist
	Chushan Damdaist
The above signature is herewith v	erified for actual authenticity:
Name, company and position: 2	houma Knyuxera,
· <u>////////////////////////////////////</u>	<u>is Communications AB, IP Pourt</u> egal
Date: <u>/ 0 \$ 00 </u>	ce: <u>Livid, Sweden</u>

2 of 5

EXECUTED under seat	eal on this $\overline{\cancel{\bot}}$	_day of <u>Septem</u>	<u></u>	2
at <u>lynn jywen</u> (Place)	<u>CV</u>			
Witness:		Christian Gustaf	Sop (L.S	§.)
			Á	
The above signature is herewith	n verified for act	ual authenticity:	<u> Cameron</u>	
Name, company and position:				
, 	Acis Comm	<u>Iricalian 116, .</u>	<u> // Para</u> Lega	ger
Date: <u>7 Sept. 2012</u> .	Place: <u>/////</u>	4 Sweden	*	

	EXECUTED u	nder seal on this	s_Z_day of	septembe	2012
at	Lond	<u> Sweden</u>	······································		
	lace)				
Witne	ess:		×.		
			Heni	rik Persson	(L.3.)
					J
The ab	oove signature is	herewith verified	I for actual au	thenticity:	
Name,	company and p	osition: <u>Zhaar</u>	na tru	<u> </u>	·····
*				uhan 112	
Date:	7 Sep 2412	Place;	Wash, S	weden_	V

4 of 5

EXECUTED under seal on this	day of Sophen Ler.	201 <u></u>
at AKIS, LUND, SWEDEN	•	
(Place)		
Witness:		
	S. Taranta and T. Tar	(L.S.)
	Jan Ryzak	

The above signature is herewi	ith verific	ed for a	actua ⁱ	l authenticity	r		
Name, company and position:	<u> 1600 (</u>	77762	4	Ul. OV Cum		***************************************	
Date: <u>7 Sep 2012</u>		.5		<u>oiechor</u> Sveder		<u> 12 Para (</u>	ger,

5 of 5

2048812-1

RECORDED: 09/13/2012

PATENT REEL: 028955 FRAME: 0398